HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 400 by Senator Fields

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "organization" to "composition"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 10, change "justice" to "judge"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 16, after "Section 3.(A)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17
- 7 through 20 and insert the following:
- 8 "The precincts referenced in this Act are those contained in the file named "2024" 9 Precinct Shapefiles (01-10-2024)" available on the Legislature of Louisiana's website 10 on the effective date of this Section. The 2024 Precinct Shapefiles are based upon those Voting Districts (VTDs) contained in the 2020 Census Redistricting 11 12 TIGER/Line Shapefiles for the State of Louisiana as those files have been modified and validated through the data verification program of the Louisiana House of 13 Representatives and the Louisiana Senate to represent precinct changes submitted 14 through January 10, 2024, to the Legislature of Louisiana by parish governing 15 authorities pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 18:532 and 532.1." 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 27, change "districts" to "election sections"